
. Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03829561 

Name of Company 

New-Tec Air Suspensions Limited 

| /-AWe- 
Martin Williamson 

29 King Street 

Newcastle under Lyme 

Staffordshire 

ST5 1ER 

the liquidator(s}of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 August 2008 

Signed fA uN ~ Date 22 August 2008 

DSi Services 

29 King Street 

Newcastle under Lyme Insolvency § 

Staffordshire 
ST5 1ER 

*APOQN, 7. 33 Z2LY' 
26/08/2008 87 

Ref NE9011/MW/VT COMPANIES HOUSE 
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



Rule 4.34 - CVL 

(a) Insert name and 

occupation 

(b) Insert full 

address 

UW S0VE Format? st kent of attaws un best tore 

COMPANIES HOUSE Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

New-Tec Air Suspensions Limited 

Statement as to the affairs of the above-named company 

on the 22 August 2008 the resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form 

| (a) Gerald Richard Goodridge, Engineer and Company Director 

of (b) 12 Naples Drive, Newcastle under Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 2QD 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 and B are 
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 
affairs of the above named company as at 22 August 2008 the date of the resolution for 
winding up and that the said company carried on business for the purpose of truck 

conversations 

Sworn at Kuang S& Neveasthre S tadty 

Date_gl2d ACO signature(s) pa 

Before me G. Hie. Signature (oe 

A.Solictear.or Commissioner of Oaths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner ts_ particularly 

requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the 
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the 

printed form A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean 
that tt 1s refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn 

KNIGHTS SOLICITORS LLP 
THE BRAMPTON 
NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME 
STAFFS 
ST5 OQW 



A- Summary of Assets New-Tec Air Suspensions Limited 

This ts Exhibit A as referred to in the affidavit of 

Gerald Richard Goodndge 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge -- 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Property Improvements 

Plant and Machinery 

Office Equipment 

Stock 

Book debts 

The Royal Bank of Scotland 

Insurance refund 

Employee loan 

Estimated total assets availabl e for preferential creditors 

Book Value Estimated to 
£ Realise 

£ 

49,478 Nil 

18,800 5,200 

7,829 Nil 

6,981 1,000 

5,859 2,743 

32,843 32,843 

4,800 4,800 

750 750 

£ 127,340 47,336 

Date av ng 220F Signature pL 

MAL Fomd 9 staat aes in Pot 

Cm »VIGHTS SOLICITORS LLP 

THE BRAMPTON 
NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME 
STAFFS 
ST5 JQW 



At - Summary of liabilittes - New-Tec Air Suspensions Limited 

This ts Exhibit A as referred to in the affidavit of 
Gerald Richard Goodndge 

from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

forward) 

Inland Revenue 

HM Customs & Excise 

Trade & Expense creditors 

Directors Loan Account 

Issued and called up capital - 

Estimated to 
realise (£) 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried £ 47,336 

£ 

Employee claims — arrears of wages and holiday pay {11,000) 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 36,336 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry Nu 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 36,336 

Debts secured by a floating charge - £ Nil 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 36,336 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 36,336 

Unsecured non-preferential claims - 

£ 

(26,264) 

(43,667) 

(137,142) 

Employee claims — redundancy and pay in Jieu of notice (78,500) 

Nil (285,573) 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (b/d) nla 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors £ (249,237) 

£ (100) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (249,337) 

Signature Babe. Date 22. hung oe 
Zz 

SAPCVL Form 4 19 - staamentl atans Bos foun 

KNIGHTS SOLICITORS LLP 
C= THE BRAMPTON 

NEWCASTLE-UNDER-LYME 
1qap Jo junowy 

(Ajlonujoa}4)ssauisng 

awaTegannsusvoMan 
80 

Sy 
Uz 

NOLdWVvue 
AHL 

$ 
18A 10S 

Sdl 

£6 poe 
4171 

SUOLIOMIOS 
SLHOINA 

i
)
 

poze 
ed 

000 
N36 SAM 

erase 
Mm “eauspioyeis unos ‘euunoguom peck vanes 99 

pyT voHeuWoju) 
‘aulysp. oueIS 
‘enseoment 

7280S 
lelueyy 

‘
S
o
o
 

a
i
n
 

PY 
[euoHewazuy 

‘ode a 
a
i
e
 

L009. 

26 
OF 

§ 
‘JUal| 

UO 
ayO}g 

‘UOIUaY 
‘peOy 

andID 
| 

ON 
‘JBANS 

JEWaY 
‘S@dIJO 

IIAIQ 
llounog 

yBnoi0g 
ayseoma 

0009 

St S69" 
4 

Sulyspiogeig ‘eat 
sooun 

enooomont bee 
recone 

[OUNOD YBNO0G 
Idv PIT YoOIGA 

se uorkesg 
9 yooomalg 
ney 

L099 
099 

P17 
YN 

Buruueig 

ssaippy 

v059 

a
w
e
n
 

kay 

siojipaig 
A
u
e
d
w
o
g
 

- 

peywiq 
suoisuadsns 

sry 
201 

Mon 

S8dIA1aS 
ISG 



M
O
O
 
SLS 

ve BL BOOZ IsNBNYy gy 
S44viS 

° 
C
o
x
:
 

AWATMAONN-ATLSVOMAN 
SHOLIDITOS 
SLHOINA 

2
)
 

pjoe 
abeg 

000 
aul 

‘ 

000 
wHesis'e iuspienee 

“onven "aUe7 fing ‘lang 
‘aUeT Aiesiny 
‘enysp Suet 

pr] saqweg 
9g Bul PIPePMSHS 

20 

sseuppy 
So 

Swen 
key 

siopIpaig 
SOdIAIIS 
I
S
 



¥€ 1 
800g Isnony 

gb 
40S 

48A 
1
0
S
 

Sd} 
j
o
y
 

obey 

ANO0 SLS 
g4Vis 

3WATUSONA-SLSVOMAN 